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CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCES RECYCLING AND RECOVERY 
WASTE TIRE BAULER/MAND'ESTING VIOLATIONS 

· STil'ULATION, DECISION,. AND ORDER · 
(fOV Ml.l.STSIGN THE OTHER SIDE OF THIS PAGE &i.J2. SELECT A Pf!','\~.1/_ n· OPTION IF YOV 

ACCEPT THIS ST/Pt/LATIONJ . 

Complainant, tbc ca.tifomia Department ofR.esoarces RecycJina and Recovery (CaJRccycle) and 

Respondem(s) bereby agree tbat the stipulalion will be a final resolution ofthe viol.ations alleged below. The parties . 

stipulate to the folJowing facts and violations oflaw: 


CALRECYCLE INI'ORCEMENT ORDER NtJMBER: 2015-000565-P.BN 

8Ul'C1eC Waste aod Recycling Services, LLC 

41575 Eclectic St 

Palm Desert, CA 92260-1968 


PUBUC ~'VRO:SCODE (PRC) SECI'ION VIOLATED: §42961.S(c) (2) 

TITLE 14, CALU'ORNIA CODE OF REGl.T.LATIONS (CCR) VIOLATED: N/A 

DESClUPTION' OF VIOLATIONS: 

Between October 1, 20l5 and Aprill, 2016, Barrtee Waste ud Recyclillg Senias,LLC submittft.l incorrect 
and/or incomplete manifests in violation ofPRC §42961.5(c)(2). 

. Pursuant to PRC §42961.S(c)(2), any waste and used tire hauler hlll.l)fng waste or used til\1s for oft'Site handling. 

alterin& storage,~ or any combination tlweo( shall complete the Caliiomia Uniform Waste and Used Tire 

Manifest as requil:l=d by Ca.IRccycle. The waste and used tire hauler shall provide tbe manifestto the waste or used 

tire facility operator who receives the waste or used tires for handling, altcrlng, storage, disposal, or any 

combination thereof. Each waste and used tire hauler shall submit to CalReeycle, on a quarterly schedule, a legible 

copy ofeach manifest. The copy.submitted to CalRccycle shall contain the signatures ofthe generator and 1he 

facility operator. 


DATE(S) OF VIOLATION': October 10 & 14, 2015 and Navembu 5, 2015 

S'I'IPULAnON DUE DATE: 15 DA.YS FROM THE DATE OF SERVICE 

NUMBER OF COUNTS: 3 

~ALMONETARY PENAJ..'l'Y~ $1!10.00 to be ~J.!fiUed by one oftbc following two way;: 

Penalty Option 1 - SISO.OO 
ImSPONDENT, sball mnJt to ~lePf!'YIDCI1l in the amount ofS15ecOO within 15 days oftbJs lettJ:o.r. B)' signina 1bis 
Order, RBSPONDENT Jqp'CCS 10 PenaltyOption 1ant. RESPONDENT aftinnGiveJy cbcdcs the box ibr Penalty Option 2 
below. 
Ptaalty'Optlc)n :!- 5'7!.00 
RESPONDENT, sbaU remit to c.tRec;yclc payment in tbe emount o(S75.00 witbiD 15 d8:ys ofthis leucr. RESPONDENT 
fi.lrtbet tgreeB to submit CTLs elewonicaUy to ~lc tbr each load of~ or used tirel RESPONDmrr hauls that 
would require a manifest, for tb.o 12-a\Onlli period beginning on 1be dale Ca!Recycle si.IDt th15 Order. IfRESPONDENT fails 
to submilmy reiplired. CTL elecaonlcally whflin that 12-montb period. or ifRBSPO'NDBNT fails to c:ompt. and retnm tbe 
lll1Bclled E1cclronjc Data Tna:!s!elr (EO'O application to ca1R.eeycle within IS day~ ofreceipt ofthis Orcler, the fuU amount of 
$158.00, lest my amount already paid, will become ~ly duo and payable. lt:RESPONOSNT signa this Ot'der, but 
doel not affirmativi:Jy check the box fer Om:ion 2, R.BSPONOENT aarcca to be bouDd by Penaltv Dation I. 
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FURTB.ER. STATEMENT J.IY RESPONDENT(S): . 
1acknowledge that the violation(s) oftbe PubJi~ Resource$ Code and/or Title 14t Califomia Code of 

Regulations (CCR) described above and on Bxhibit 1 auached, have·occurred and request that the California 
Department of ~ources Recycling and R.ecovcry resolve this matter by imposition of~monetary penalty 
specified above. I acl<nowledge receipt ofthe Statement qfRespunt}ent's Righls at the bottom ofthis form and 
voluntarily waive any and all procedural rights to contest dlis matter in an Administrative Hearing. I have enclosed 
a check or money order made payable tO the CaUfomia Departmeot ofllesources Recycling and Recovery in the 
amount of the penalty dcscnoed above. 1understand that ifthere are not sufficieat funds in my bank account when 
tbe check is deposited~ CalRecycte bas the discretion to determine that this agreement is null and void, and can 
prosecute this allegation as ifno agreement has been executed. 

RESPONDENT has freely and voluntarily entered into this Stipulation. Decision. IDld Order (herei:oafter 
--stipulation•'), and has been afforded the opportunity to c:onsult with counsel prior to entering into this Stipulation. 
It is expressly understood and agreed that no representations or promises ofaoy kind, otbcrthan 84 contained 
herein, have been made byany patty to induce any other party to enter in1o this Stipulation, and that said 
Stipul.tion may not be alteted, amended, modified, or otherwise changed except by a writing ~eufled by each of . 
the parties hereto. 

This Stipulation constitutes the entire understanding ofthe parties concerning the settlement ofthis 
proceeding_ There ar~ no.restrictions, promises, watnmtics, covenants, undertakings, or repre!Mmtstiang other than 
those expressly set forth herein or contained in separate writ1en docwnents delivered or to be delivered pUl'S\J81lt 
hereto, and eaeh party ~ressly acknowledges that it has not relied upon any restrictions, promises, warranties, 
covenants, undertakings, or representations other than those •prcssly contained herein. 

Ifnecessary, this Stipulation may be executed in counterparts, each ofwhich shall be an original, au.d aU 
together shall form one agreement. In addition, for pmposes ofthis Stipulation, fitesJmile signatures will be treated 
as originals until the applicable page(s) bearing non-facsimile signatures have been received by the parties. 

The effec::tive date ofthi$ Stipulation, Decision, and Order, is the date that the Depatbncnt Director signs it. ' 

I. m; RESPONDENT. ho::N.:b) ::;c.:le..:L and ag.r~e to be bound by: K7'(~enalty OpttQn 1,.. 0 Pc~alty Opdon 2 

."' '''""''"li/:'~'" "''""""'=~··~, "~"'"' IL)!!)altd.: ! / Sl~atu.-e: <{44 ~{&~ 
l'rint~d ~ame: [. 0 t(/A rtf /J G •: ~ .Cfrlf.8... .......~... __ ..... ._.....-· ... ..... 

Joblrtle: ___________________________ 

N~eMdA~$of~m~En~=--~--------------------------------~---
An.yDBAs: _ _________________________ 

For Calilonaia l)epal'fmellt of~..rces Recydiag aad Recovery Use Oaly 


STATEMENT:aY DIRECTOR.: 


The foregoing stipulation has been adopted by the C81ifonUa Department ofResources :Recyclingad Recovery as 

its final decision and order and is effective upon execution below by the Director ofthe California Department of 

Resou:rc:es Recycling and Recovery. 


IT IS SO ORDERED: 


Dated; 
 g/!f-Jj(f 
Mark de Bie. DeputyDirector 
Waste Permitting, Compliance and Mitigation Division 
California Depamentof'Resources Recycling aod Recovery 
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